

102388724

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	D.S. Fatent and Frademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of Conveying party (les):	Name: Richard Rennick
American Leak Detection, Inc.	Internal
	Address:
[] Individual(s) [] Association	
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Street Address: 888 Research Drive, Suite 100
[X] Corporation-California	City: Palm Springs State: California Zip: 92262
[] Other	
	[X] Individual(s) citizenship <u>United States</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes	[] Association
[X] No	[] General Partnership
	[] Limited Partnership
	[] Corporation-State
3. Nature of Conveyance:	[] Other
	[] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
[X] Assignment [] Merger	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No
[71] Allow grantens	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
[] Security regreement [] change or reason	
[] Other	

Execution Date: February 20, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
4. Application number(s) of registration number(s).	
A T 1 1 A - 11 - 4(N - (-)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
78/157,271	attached [] Yes [X] No.
A 1 liki anal mumban(a)	attached [] Yes [X] No.
	attached [] Yes [X] No.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	registrations involved
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved
- · · · ·	
Evan M. Kent	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00.</u>
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00.</u>
Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp LLP	
11377 W. Olympic Boulevard	
Los Angeles, California 90064-1683	O. D
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
	L I III STACE
9. Statement and signature.	nation is two and correct and any attached convice a true
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	1/2)
V-H-	Fahron 21 2002
Steven K. Bevins	February 21, 2003
Name of person signing	nature Date
	a required cover cheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/12/2003 LNUELLER 00000184 78157271

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, AMERICAN LEAK DETECTION, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "AMERICAN LEAK DETECTION"), a California corporation having its principal offices at 888 Research Drive, Suite 100, Palm Springs, California 92262, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now the subject of a pending application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARKS APPLN. NO. DATE OF APPLICATION

AMERICAN LEAK 78/157,271 August 23, 2002

DETECTION THE

ORIGINAL LEAK
SPECIALISTS

WHEREAS, Richard Rennick, a United States citizen having its principal offices at 888 Research Drive, Suite 100, Palm Springs, California 92262, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that AMERICAN LEAK DETECTION may have in and to the said trademark and the application therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used and which is symbolized by the said trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AMERICAN LEAK DETECTION does hereby assign to Richard Rennick all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and application, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said trademark is used and which is symbolized by the said trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

AMERICAN LEAK DETECTION, INC. RICHARD RENNICK

RECORDED: 03/11/2003

Signed at 888 Research Drive, Suite 10	00, Signed at 888 Research Dr. #100,
Palm Springs, California 92262, this	Palm Springs CA 92262, this
201) day of Labouary, 2003	/ 20m day of Lebraary, 2003
aday Bonna	I they the themen
Signature	Signature
	•
Richard Rennick	Richard Rennick
Name	Name
Chief Executive Officer	
Title	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0841